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North 
A Division  

Name Inspector Colin Mowat 

Address A Division 
Divisional Co-ordination Unit 
Moray House 
East Cathcart Street 
Buckie 
Moray 

Telephone 01224 307873 

email Colin.Mowat@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
DCUProbationerGovernanceNorthEast@scotland.pnn.police.uk 

 
 
D Division  

Name Inspector Gordon Fotheringham 

Address D Division 
Events Planning 
West Bell Street 
Dundee 
DD1 9JU 

Telephone 01382 596135 

email Gordon.fotheringham@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
TaysideDCU@scotland.pnn.police.uk   

 
 
N Division  

Name Inspector Jenny Valentine  

Address N Division 
Divisional Co-ordination Unit 
Police Scotland-Highland & Islands Division 
Old Perth Road 
Inverness 
IV2 3SY 

Telephone 01463 720674 

email Jenny.valentine@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
HighlandIslandDCU@scotland.pnn.police.uk   
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East 
E Division  

Name Inspector Murray Starkey  

Address E Division, 14 St Leonard’s Street, Edinburgh, EH8 9QW 

Telephone 0131 662 5768 

email murray.starkey@scotland.pnn.police.uk 

 
EdinburghOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk   

 
C Division  

Name Inspector Graham Capes 

Address C Division Forth Valley, Divisional Co-ordination Unit 
West Bridge Street, Falkirk, FK1 5AP 

Telephone 01324 678882 

email Graham.Capes@scotland.pnn.police.uk  
ForthValleyDCU@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
J Division  

Name Chief Inspector Arron Clinkscales 

Address J Division HQ, Newbattle Road, Dalkeith, Midlothian, EH22 
3AX 

Telephone 0131 654 5514 

email Arron.clinkscales@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
LothianScotBordersDCU@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
LothianScotBordersOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
P Division  

Name Inspector Stewart McMillan 

Address P Division HQ, Detroit Road, Glenrothes. KY6 2RJ 

Telephone 01592 418593 

email Stewart.McMillan@scotland.pnn.police.uk   
FifeOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  
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West 
G Division  

Name PI Jennifer Aird 

Address Operational Planning, 851 London Road, Glasgow 

Telephone 0141 532 4797 

email Jennifer.aird@scotland.pnn.police.uk 
GreaterGlasgowOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk 

 
K Division  

Name Inspector Lorna McLaren 

Address K Division HQ, Mill Street, Paisley, PA1 1JU 

Telephone 0141 532 5947 

email Lorna.McLare@scotland.pnn.police.uk  
RenfrewshireInverclydeOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
L Division  

Name Inspector David Quinn 

Address L Division HQ, Stirling Road Dumbarton G82 3PT 

Telephone 01389 822199 

email david.quinn@scotland.pnn.police.uk   

ArgyllDunbartonshireOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
Q Division  

Name Inspector Stephen McGovern 

Address Q Division HQ, Motherwell Police Office, Windmillhill Street, 
Motherwell, ML1 1RZ 

Telephone 01698 483052 

email Stephen.McGovern@scotland.pnn.police.uk  
LanarkshireOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
U Division  

Name Inspector Paul Ferguson 

Address U Division HQ 
Kilmarnock Police Office 
10 St Marnock Street 
Kilmarnock 
KA1 1TJ 

Telephone 01563 505051 

email paul.ferguson@scotland.pnn.police.uk   
AyrshireOpsPlanning@scotland.pnn.police.uk  

 
V Division  

Name T/Police Inspector Emma Dodds  

Address V Division HQ, Cornwall Mount, Dumfries, DG1 1PZ 

Telephone 01387 2422305 

email emma.dodds@scotland.pnn.police.uk   

DumfriesGallowayDCU@scotland.pnn.police.uk 

**Events West email contact list updated October.2018. Data marked in 
yellow above is updated SPOCs from previous version**  
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